Government of Assam Transport Department Block D, 4th floor, Janata Bhawan, Dispur-06. e-Mail address: i) transport.govt.assam@gmail.com, ii) transport-department@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 8th May, 2023

No.eCF-239993/245: In partial modification of Notification No. eCF-239993/241-D dated 17/04/2023 and in the interest of public service, Shri Leeyen Hazarika, District Transport Officer is hereby posted as District Transport Officer and Secretary, RTA, Udalguri and as additional charge is attached to the Office of the Commissioner of Transport, Assam with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.eCF-239993/245-A: In the interest of public service Shri Sidhartha Krishna Saikia, District Transport Officer & Secretary, RTA, Sivasagar is hereby transferred and posted as District Transport Officer and Secretary, RTA, Majuli with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.eCF-239993/245-B: In the interest of public service Shri Gautam Deka, District Transport Officer and Secretary, RTA, Majuli is hereby transferred and posted as District Transport Officer and Secretary, RTA, Dhemaji with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.eCF-239993/245-C: In the interest of public service Shri Angikar Buragohain, District Transport Officer & Secretary, RTA, Dhemaji is hereby transferred and posted as District Transport Officer and Secretary, RTA, Sivasagar with immediate effect and until further orders.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Transport Department.

Memo No.eCF-239993/245-D Dated Dispur the 8th May, 2023. Copy to :

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-22 for kind information.
- 2. The Commissioner of Transport, Assam, Paribahan Bhawan, Jawahar Nagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for kind information.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Udalguri / Kamrup (M)/ Dhemaji/ Majuli/ Sivasagar for kind information.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Udalguri / Dispur/ Dhemaji/ Majuli/ Sivasagar for information and necessary action.
- 5. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Transport for kind information of Hon'ble Minister.

TD-14012/2/2022-TRANSPORT-Transport Department

1/171430/2023

- 6. P.A. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Department for kind information of Secretary.
- 7. Persons concerned for information and necessary action.

 By order etc.,

e-signed
Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Transport Department